PORT
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

Campbell Vautier

4 Nov 1897 Ashhurst, NZ

30 Aug 1974 (77) Lower Hutt, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW1, Enlisted 8 Dec 1917

William 1872 - 1922
Catherine Mabel Vautier 1876 - 1927
15 Sep 1920

WEIGHTMAN Eva Josephine

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Port
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Pulman
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Port
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Barnes
Born:

Died:
Buried:

PPO0O16

10 Dec 1895 Feilding, NZ
20 Jun 1982 (87) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
William Edward 1869 - 1943
Emma Sophia Lewer 1872 - 1920

William Henry (Harry)
23 Dec 1922 Feilding, NZ
27 Sep 1987 (65) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

1956
Margaret Joyce

10 May 1932
16 Apr 2017 (85)

Mary Barbara

28 Aug 1927 Wanganui, NZ
28 Sep 1997 (70) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
15 Sep 1945

David Fernie
10 Feb 1924 Wellington, NZ
12 Jun 1999 (75) Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Terrace End
Terrace End

Kelvin Grove
Feilding



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Campbell was involved in a confectionary business in Oxford St East in

the 1930’s

He was also a milk vendor in Levin

Electoral Rolls:

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1972
1975
1978
1981

1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995

PPO0O16

Campbell
Feilding
Feilding
Wanganui
Wanganui
Halcombe
York St
York St
Trafalgar St
Trafalgar St
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

William
Lower Hutt
Kaikohe
Invercargill
Invercargill
Tawa
Kerekeri
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Clerk

Clerk

Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Confectionist
Confectionist
Milk Vendor
Milk Vendor
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Stationer
Stationer
Stationer
Stationer

Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Banker

Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Retired

Eva
Awapuni
Feilding
Wanganui
Wanganui
Halcombe
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Margaret

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Invercargill Chemist
Invercargill Chemist

Tawa
Kerikeri
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married

Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist



1998
2001
2005
2007
2010

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998

PPO0O16

David

Pori
Horeka
Orewa
Norsewood
Norsewood
Norsewood
Te Kowhai
Te Kowhai
Hamilton
Te Pahu
Nginapouri
Rotokauri
Hamilton
Hamilton

Farm Manager
Farmer

Minister of Religion
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Plant Supervisor
Storeman
Farmer

Farmer

Retired

Retired

Retired

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Mary

Horeka
Orewa
Norsewood
Norsewood
Norsewood
Te Kowhai
Te Kowhai
Hamilton
Te Pahu
Nginapouri
Rotokauri

Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



