## PORT Campbell Vautier

Born: 4 Nov 1897 Ashhurst, NZ Died: 30 Aug 1974 (77) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, Enlisted 8 Dec 1917

Father: William 1872 – 1922 Terrace End Mother: Catherine Mabel Vautier 1876 – 1927 Terrace End

Married: 15 Sep 1920

### WEIGHTMAN Eva Josephine

Born: 10 Dec 1895 Feilding, NZ Died: 20 Jun 1982 (87) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: William Edward 1869 – 1943 Kelvin Grove Mother: Emma Sophia Lewer 1872 – 1920 Feilding

#### **Children:**

Port William Henry (Harry)

Born: 23 Dec 1922 Feilding, NZ Died: 27 Sep 1987 (65) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 1956

Pulman Margaret Joyce

Born: 10 May 1932 Died: 16 Apr 2017 (85)

**Buried:** 

Port Mary Barbara

Born: 28 Aug 1927 Wanganui, NZ Died: 28 Sep 1997 (70) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 15 Sep 1945

**Barnes** David Fernie

Born: 10 Feb 1924 Wellington, NZ Died: 12 Jun 1999 (75) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

PP0016 1

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **Notes:**

Campbell was involved in a confectionary business in Oxford St East in the 1930's

He was also a milk vendor in Levin

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Campbell		Eva	
1919	Feilding	Clerk	Awapuni	Spinster
1922	Feilding	Clerk	Feilding	Married
1925	Wanganui	Grocer	Wanganui	Married
1928	Wanganui	Grocer	Wanganui	Married
1931	Halcombe	Grocer	Halcombe	Married
1935	York St	Confectionist	Levin	Married
1938	York St	Confectionist	Levin	Married
1941	Trafalgar St	Milk Vendor	Levin	Married
1943	Trafalgar St	Milk Vendor	Levin	Married
1946	Lower Hutt	Grocer	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Grocer	Lower Hutt	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Grocer	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Stationer	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Stationer	Lower Hutt	
1963	Lower Hutt	Stationer	Lower Hutt	
1972	Lower Hutt	Stationer	Lower Hutt	Married
1975			Hamilton	Widow
1978			Lower Hutt	Widow
1978 1981			Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	
	William		Lower Hutt	
	<b>William</b> Lower Hutt	Bank Officer		
1981		Bank Officer Bank Officer	Lower Hutt	
1981 1949	Lower Hutt		Lower Hutt	Widow
1981 1949 1954	Lower Hutt Kaikohe	Bank Officer	Lower Hutt  Margaret	Widow Chemist
1981 1949 1954 1957	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill	Bank Officer Bank Officer	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill	Widow Chemist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill Invercargill	Widow  Chemist Chemist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri	Widow  Chemist Chemist Married
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt	Widow  Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri Lower Hutt	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager Bank Manager	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Widow  Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist Pharmacist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager	Lower Hutt  Margaret  Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Chemist Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager	Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager Bank Manager	Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Chemist Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist
1981 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Lower Hutt Kaikohe Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerekeri Lower Hutt	Bank Officer Bank Officer Bank Officer Banker Bank Manager	Invercargill Invercargill Tawa Kerikeri Lower Hutt	Chemist Chemist Chemist Married Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist Pharmacist

PP0016 2

1998			Lower Hutt Pharmacist
2001			Lower Hutt Pharmacist
2005			Lower Hutt Pharmacist
2007			Lower Hutt Pharmacist
2010			Lower Hutt Pharmacist
2010			Lower Hutt Filaimacist
	David		Mary
1946	Pori	Farm Manager	
1949	Horeka	Farmer	Horeka Married
1954	Orewa	Minister of Religion	Orewa Married
1957	Norsewood	Farmer	Norsewood Married
1960	Norsewood	Farmer	Norsewood Married
1963	Norsewood	Farmer	Norsewood Married
1969	Te Kowhai	Farmer	Te Kowhai Married
1972	Te Kowhai	Plant Supervisor	Te Kowhai Married
1975	Hamilton	Storeman	Hamilton Married
1978	Te Pahu	Farmer	Te Pahu Married
1981	Nginapouri	Farmer	Nginapouri Married
1987	Rotokauri	Retired	Rotokauri Married
1995	Hamilton	Retired	
1998	Hamilton	Retired	

PP0016 3